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AFFIDAVIT OF J. RICH SPARKS 

STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ 

COUNTY OF POTTER § 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared J. Rich Sparks, 
who being by me first duly sworn, on oath, deposed and said the following: 

1, My name is J. Rich Sparks. I am employed by Southwestern Public Service 
Company C'SPS") as Regulatory Case Specialist. I am authorized to make this 
affidavit and I have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein. 

2. On April 29, 2022, SPS filed with the Public Utility Commission of Texas an 
application to adjust its Energy Efficiency Cost Recovery Factor ("EECRF'D. The 
application has been assigned Docket No. 53540, 

3. SPS served notice of the EECRF filing by electronic mail to the parties to SPS 's most 
recent completed base rate case, Docket No. 49831; to all parties that participated in 
the case in which SPS's 2021 EECRF was adjusted, Docket No. 52072; and to the 
state agency that administers the federal weatherization program, which is the Texas 
Department of Housing and Community Affairs ¢'TDHCA"). A list of those to 
whom notice was sent is attached as Exhibit A. 

J. Riclf Sparks 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, in and for the State of 
Texas, this 11th day ofMay 2022. 

Notary Publ® in an&|for the State of Texas 

MARY C. JOHNSON 
AK-U·'6% Notary Public, State of TI,- My Commission Expires 
Wk;.,~~* Comm. Expires 08·28-2024 

'%1!t,/,f Notary ID 12084834 A. 1 j> - 2 d 
r,Sl 

V 04 U 
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Exhibit A 

Service List 
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Alliance of Xcel Municipalities 
(AXM) 
Alfred R. Herrera 
Herrera Law & Associates, PLLC 
aherrera@herrerapllclaw.com 

Amarillo Recvclintz Companv. Inc. 
Rick Russwurm 
Moore, Lewis, and Russwurm 
RRusswurmfhmlr-lawfirm.com 

Canadian River Municipal Water 
Authoritv 
Gunner Seaquist 
Bickerstaff 
gseaauist@,bickerstaff. com 

Commission Staff 
Robert Parish 
Scott Miles 
Public Utility Commission of Texas 
robert.parishfh,Duc.texas. gov 
Scott.Miles*Duc.texas.gov 

Golden Spread Electric 
Cooperative. Inc. 
Bill Harrelson 
bharrelson@gsec.cool 

International Brotherhood of 
Electrical Workers 
Jamie L. Mauldin 
imauldin@,lglawfirm. com 

OPUC 
Chris Ekoh 
Chris.Ekoh@opuc.texas.gov 

Sierra Club 
Joshua Smith 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Prog 
Joshua.smith@sierraclub.org 

TCGA 
Zach Brady 
tonv(@,tcga.org 
kellev@tcga.org 
Zach@bhlawgroup.com 

TIEC 
Rex VanMiddlesworth 
Benjamin Hallmark 
rexvanm@omm.com 
bhallmmark@omm. com 

United States Department of 
Enerev 
Peter Meier 
Irene Nemesio 
irene.nemesio@ha.doe.gov 
Deter.meier@ha.doe. gov 

Wal-Mart 
Lisa Perry 
Alex Kronauer 
lisa.Derrv@walmart.com 
alex.kronauer@.walmart. com 

Texas Department of Housing and 
Communitv Affairs 
Bobby Wilkinson 
bobbv.wilkinsonfhtdhca. state.tx.us 

fl!111!1 
Miguel Huerta 
Miguel@mhuertalaw.com 
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Certificate of Service 

I certify that on the 11th day of May 2022, this instrument was filed with the Public 

Utility Commission of Texas and a true and correct copy of it was served on the parties of record 

in this docket by electronic mail. 

isl j. Rich Sparks 
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